



Gulshan Polyols Limited
CIN : L24231UP2000PLG034918
Corporate Office: G-81, Preet Vihar,
Delhi-110092, India
Phone : +91 11 49999200
Fax : +91 11 49999202
E-mail : gscldelhi@gulshanindia.com
Website: www.gulshanindia.com

GPL\SEC\2023-24

May 13, 2023

To,
BSE Limited
Corporate Service Department,
01st Floor, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai
Maharashtra- 400 001

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1,
'G' block, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai
Maharashtra-400 051

Scrip Code: 532457

Symbol: GULPOLY

Sub: Newspaper publication – Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 09, 2015 and Regulation 47 and any other applicable provisions of the said Regulations, please find the enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisements in respect of **Extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023** as approved in the Board Meeting of the Company held on **Friday, May 12, 2023**.

The advertisements are published in Financial Express (English) All India Edition and Jansatta (Hindi), today on **May 13, 2023**.

The aforesaid information will also be hosted on the Company's website at www.gulshanindia.com under Investors Relations' Section.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully

For Gulshan Polyols Limited

Asha Mittal
Company Secretary



Encl: as above

India calls for close SCO cooperation

UNION AGRICULTURE MINISTER Narendra Singh Tomar on Friday called for close co-operation between SCO member countries to maintain normal functioning of the food supply

chain in the present conditions for ensuring food as well as nutritional security.

The minister was addressing virtually the 8th meeting of Agriculture Ministers of

Shanghai Cooperation Organization (SCO) member countries. Russia, Uzbekistan, Kazakhstan, Kyrgyzstan, Tajikistan, China and Pakistan participated along with India. — PTI

Summer crop sowing drops

FE BUREAU
New Delhi, May 12

SOWING AREA UNDER summer crops — rice, pulses, millets and oilseeds — is marginally down so far this season at 6.92 million hectare (MH) compared to the previous year, according to agriculture ministry data released on Friday.

The sowing area under rice and oilseeds (groundnut, sunflower and sesame) has declined marginally by 1.91% and 0.9%, respectively, on year. The area under coverage for rice is 2.78 MH so far against 2.98 MH in the year-ago period. Oilseeds area at present is at 0.99 MH compared to 1.08 MH in the previous year.

Area under pulses, including greengram (moong) and black gram, has risen to 1.96 MH from

1.84 MH, and that under millets and coarse cereals by 0.43% to 1.17 MH from 1.13 MH a year ago period.

Summer crops are grown during March-June in areas with assured irrigation facilities.

Meanwhile, the government last week set a marginally higher target of 332 million tonne (MT) for foodgrain production during the 2023-24 crop year (July-June), against the estimated output of 323.5 MT in the current crop year.

sowing area under rice and oilseeds has declined marginally by 1.91% and 0.9%, respectively

The higher target for foodgrains — paddy, wheat, pulses, oilseeds and coarse cereals is despite the possibility of a deficient monsoon due to likely El Nino conditions developing during the later part of the monsoon.

FROM THE FRONT PAGE

Adani probe: SC gives Sebi 3 more months

"The Adani-Hindenburg report had made several serious allegations against Adani Group companies, including financial irregularities, environmental violations and related-party transactions. These are complex issues, and Sebi will need to review company officials and stakeholders, and collaborate with other regulatory bodies. Given these factors, it is possible that the investigation may take longer than three months," said Reena Bajaj, Associate Partner, Singhanian & Co. The market regulator had filed an application with the Supreme Court on April 29, seeking a six-month extension to complete its probe into the allegations levelled by US-based short-seller Hindenburg against the Adani Group.

In its application, the regulator had stated that it had formed a prima facie view on some of the allegations levelled in the Hindenburg report, including violations related to misrepresentation of financials, related party transactions disclosures, corporate governance matters, and minimum public shareholding norms in the context of FPI shareholding. It also mentioned possible stock price manipulation and trading in Adani Group stocks in the periods before and after the Hindenburg report, as well as a possible violation of Overseas Direct Investment (ODI), Foreign Portfolio Investment (FPI), short selling, and insider trading norms. Sebi had stated that probe into some of these violations would take more time. For instance, it said the examination relating to 12 suspicious transactions was complex and had many sub-transactions. Argorous investigation of these transactions would require collation of data and information from various sources, along with detailed analysis, including verification of submissions made by the companies. This includes financial statements of listed and unlisted companies, offshore entities, disclosures filed with stock exchanges, minutes of board meetings, and bank statements of the concerned entities.

Sebi said that the detailed investigation process would also include depositions from various key managerial personnel, statutory auditors, and other relevant persons. In March, the apex court had directed the market regulator, which was already probing allegations against the Adani Group companies, to probe the allegations levelled by Hindenburg and specifically investigate if there was a violation of the minimum public shareholding norms in public limited companies, failure to disclose transactions with related parties, and any manipulation of stock prices. Sebi was told to conclude the investigation within two months and file a status report by May 2. The regulator was also asked to apprise a six-member expert committee of the action taken following the court's directions.

Tata Motors tops estimates; Q4 net profit at ₹5.4K-crore

"Hearteningly, all the automobile verticals delivered robust performances, leading to multiple all-time high achievements, and we expect this to continue in the coming quarters too," Tata Motors Group CFO PB Balaji said.

Adani probe: SC gives Sebi 3 more months

The company's net automotive debt reduced further by ₹13,800 crore during the quarter, bringing its India business net debt to the lowest in the last 15 years at ₹6,200 crore, he added.

During the reporting quarter, wholesales of its British subsidiary JLR rose 24% to 94,649 units, while that for the full year ended March 31, 2023, was up 9% at 321,362 units. JLR's Q4 revenues were up 49% at ₹7.1 billion from the same period, while that for FY23 rose 25% to ₹22.8 billion.

JLR's order book was strong at 200,000 units, despite increased retail sales, with Range Rover, Range Rover Sport and Defender representing 76% of the book.

"We increased production and delivered revenue, profit, free cash flow and wholesales growth as chip supply continued to improve. For the fiscal year ahead, while we are mindful of the headwinds that remain, our target is to increase Ebit margins to over 6% and deliver significantly positive free cash flow to reduce our net debt further, while increasing investment to ₹3 billion," JLR's interim CEO Adrian Mardell said.

Tata Motors has earmarked a capex of about ₹38,000 crore for the current financial year, which would be mainly for new products and platforms and debottlenecking facilities. Tata Motors' spent ₹30,000 crore in FY23.

For FY23, Tata Motors posted a consolidated net profit of ₹2,414 crore, compared with a net loss of ₹11,442 crore recorded during the year ago fiscal, while revenue from operations rose to ₹3.45 trillion (₹2.78 trillion in FY22). The company posted net profit on a full-year basis after four years. It had last posted a net profit of ₹8,989 crore in FY18.

The Tata group company's domestic commercial vehicle (CV) business grew by 22% in FY23 from FY22.

According to Tata Motors executive director Girish Wagh: "The Indian commercial vehicles sector showed promising growth in FY23, supported by a steady recovery in the economy, rising industrial activity and reopening of market which helped regenerate demand."

On the semiconductor issue, Balaji said there weren't any challenges in India, and on the JLR front, the worst is over.

Ahead of the earnings announcement, the company's share prices touched 52-week high of ₹520.40 in intra-day trade. Tata Motors shares closed up 0.78% at ₹15.65 on the BSE on Friday.

Aviation body downgrades India in light of Go First case

The development could see domestic carriers paying higher charges for leasing aircraft.

Go First has committed a default of ₹2,660 crore toward aircraft lessors and ₹1,202 crore towards its vendors. The total liabilities of Go First is ₹11.463 crore, of which bank dues are of ₹6,521 crore. Of this, ₹1,300 has been drawn under the government's emergency credit line guarantee scheme (ECLGS).

It has a total fleet strength of 54. Of this, 28 aircraft are grounded due to engine issues with Pratt & Whitney, and 26 are operational. Lessors have moved Directorate General of Civil Aviation demanding deregistration of 45 planes.

Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited

Corporate Identity Number: U67100MH2007PLC174759

Registered Office: Edelweiss House, Off. CST Road, Kalina, Mumbai - 400 098

Tel: +91-22-4088 6090 Fax: +91-22-4183 0780 E-mail: earc.cs@edelweissarc.in

Website: www.edelweissarc.in

Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2023

Regulation 52 (8) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

(₹ in millions except per share data)

Particulars	Year Ended	
	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1 Total income from Operations	13,003.47	10,203.51
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,529.76	3,281.90
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,529.76	3,281.90
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,362.95	2,416.17
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,360.75	2,412.65
6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	2,632.53	2,632.53
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	25,321.92	21,958.17
8 Securities Premium Account	5,777.93	5,777.93
9 Net worth ¹	27,954.45	24,590.70
10 Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	29,168.96	33,273.28
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-
12 Debt Equity Ratio ²	1.04	1.35
13 Earnings Per Share (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)		
- Basic	12.77	10.06
- Diluted	12.77	10.06
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	438.51	630.62
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) ³	0.53	0.99
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) ⁴	2.02	1.63

¹Net worth = Share capital + Reserves & Surplus

²Debt-equity Ratio = (Debt securities + Borrowings (other than debt securities)) / Net Worth

³DSCR = Profit before interest and tax / (Interest expense + Principal Repayment in next 12 months)

⁴ISCR = Profit before interest and tax / Interest expense

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended and the Accounting Standards specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and the relevant provision of the Companies Act, 2013, as applicable. The full format of annual financial results are available on the websites of the BSE Limited and the Company's website (www.edelweissarc.in).
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on the Company's website - www.edelweissarc.in.
- The consolidated financial results of the Company for the year ended March 31, 2023 are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on May 11, 2023.
- During the year ended March 31, 2023, post receipt of approval from RBI, Edelweiss Securities Limited ("ESL") transferred 6,89,09,148 equity shares to Edelweiss Securities and Investment Private Limited ("ESIPL"). ESIPL holds 10,51,27,780 equity shares representing 39.934% of total paid up equity share capital of the Company and ESL ceases to be the shareholder of the Company. Post transfer, Edelweiss Securities and Investment Private Limited has become one of the sponsors of the Company.

- The Company operates in a single reportable operating segment of distressed credit business as per the requirement of Ind AS 108 - Operating Segment.
- Figures for the previous period/year have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period/year presentation.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited

Sd/-
Rajkumar Bansal
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 00122506

Mumbai, May 11, 2023.

Tracxn TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
(Formerly Known as "Tracxn Technologies Private Limited")
CIN: L72200KA2012PLC065294
Regd. Office : No. L-248, 2nd Floor, 17th Cross, Sector 6, HSR Layout, Bengaluru, Karnataka, 560102
Ph: +91 90360 90116, Email: investor.relations@tracxn.com, Website: www.tracxn.com

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2023

(All amounts in Rs Lakhs, except earnings per share, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	For Quarter Ended		For Year Ended		
		March 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	2,033.89	2,025.40	1,714.94	7,810.57	6,345.35
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	136.11	143.46	31.97	545.66	(35.69)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	136.11	621.32	(37.31)	994.74	(484.77)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,450.28	621.32	(37.31)	3,308.91	(484.77)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,485.38	633.34	(25.56)	3,363.54	(485.21)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,003.10	1,003.10	1,003.10	1,003.10	1,003.10
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				4,965.66	1,061.01
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each)					
	Basic	2.44	0.62	(0.04)	3.30	(0.48)
	Diluted	2.21	0.56	(0.04)	2.99	(0.48)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges, which has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 11, 2023. The full format of the said financial results is available on website of the Company (www.tracxn.com) and website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), where shares of the Company are listed.
- The transaction costs aggregating to Rs 477.86 lakhs incurred upto September 30, 2022 with respect to the IPO of the Company were recognised as an expense upto that date. During the quarter ended December 31, 2022, pursuant to successful completion of the IPO, these expenses were recovered from the selling shareholders.
- During the quarter, management has assessed and recognised deferred tax assets on carry forward business losses based on availability of future taxable profits. Management will continue to assess the recoverability of such deferred tax assets periodically.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Neha Singh
Managing Director & Chairperson
(DIN: 05331824)

Place : Bengaluru
Date : 11-05-2023

PATEL KNR HEAVY INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED
CIN: U70102TG2006PLC049949
Regd Office: KNR House, 4th Floor, Plot No.114, Phase-1, Kavuri Hills, Hyderabad-500033. Ph: +91 40 40268761/62, Fax: +91 40 40268760

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023 (RS IN LAKHS)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone			
		Quarter Ended 31-03-2023 Audited	Quarter Ended 31-03-2022 Audited	Year Ended 31-03-2023 Audited	Year Ended 31-03-2022 Audited
1.	Total income from operations	1,119.95	1,597.94	4,759.67	7,739.64
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(158.87)	487.38	11.01	3,255.76
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(158.87)	487.38	11.01	3,255.76
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(158.87)	487.38	11.01	3,255.76
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(158.87)	487.38	11.01	3,255.76
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,382.38	2,382.38	2,382.38	2,382.38
7.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)	2,839.63	2,828.63	2,839.63	2,828.63
8.	Network	11,768.23	11,757.23	11,768.23	11,757.23
9.	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	22,727.50	27,360.00	22,727.50	27,360.00
10.	Debt Equity Ratio	1.93	2.33	1.93	2.33
11.	Earnings Per Share				
	1. Basic: (Rs.)	(0.67*)	2.05*	0.05	13.67
	2. Diluted: (Rs.)	(0.67*)	2.05*	0.05	13.67
12.	Debenture Redemption Reserve	2,442.00	2,442.00	2,442.00	2,442.00
13.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.20	0.46	0.40	0.75
14.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.80	1.56	1.00	1.92

* NOT Annualized

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website namely, BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).
- The above financial results were reviewed and approved and taken on record by the Board in their meeting held on 11th May, 2023.
- The figures have been regrouped and/or rearranged wherever considered necessary.

For Patel KNR Heavy Infrastructures Ltd
Sd/-
(Rahul Agarwal)
Director
DIN: 08407819

Sd/-
(K.N.Reddy)
Director
DIN: 00382412

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 11-05-2023

GULSHAN POLYOLS LIMITED
CIN : L24231UP2000PLC034918
Regd. Off. : 9th K.M. Jansath Road, Muzaffarnagar – 251 001 (UP)
Corporate Off. : G-81, Preet Vihar, Delhi - 110092, Tel : 011-49999200, Fax : 011-49999202
Website : www.gulshanindia.com, E-mail : cs@gulshanindia.com

Extract of Statement of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Year ended March 31, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	
1.	Total income from Operations	30461.38	33,379.64	29,332.89	1,18,679.45	1,10,277.39	30,461.38	33,379.64	29,332.89	1,18,679.45	1,10,277.39
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	1,950.83	1,545.50	1,614.49	6,038.10	11,479.65	1,932.83	1,545.50	1,614.49	6,020.10	11,479.65
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period Before Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	1,950.83	1,545.50	1,614.49	6,038.10	11,479.65	1,932.83	1,545.50	1,614.49	6,020.10	11,479.65
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period After Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	1,455.00	1,185.10	1,166.83	4,536.18	8,524.89	1,437.00	1,185.10	1,166.83	4,518.18	8,524.89
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	1,406.59	1,185.25	1,185.27	4,488.16	8,530.72	1,387.76	1,185.25	1,185.28	4,469.33	8,530.72
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Re 1/- each)	519.75	519.75	519.75	519.75	519.75	519.75	519.75	519.75	519.75	519.75
7.	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserve				56,986.18	53,019.23				56,967.35	53,019.23
8.	Earnings Per Share for Continuing and Discontinued Operations (Before & After Extraordinary Items) (Face Value of Re 1/- each)										
	Basic	2.80	2.28	2.24	8.73	16.40	2.76	2.28	2.24	8.69	16.40
	Diluted	2.80	2.28	2.24	8.73	16.40	2.76	2.28	2.24	8.69	16.40

Notes:

- The above standalone and consolidated audited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on May 12, 2023. These results have been subjected to Audit by the Statutory Auditors as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 and they have expressed an unmodified opinion on the aforesaid results.
- The above financial results has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The Board of Directors has recommended the Final Dividend @ 50 % of amounting ₹ 0.50/- per equity share in their meeting held on May 12, 2023 subject to the approval of the shareholders in forthcoming Annual General Meeting of the Holding Company. Additionally, the Board has approved a proposal to Issue Bonus Equity Shares in the proportion/ratio of One (1) new fully paid up equity share for every Five (5) existing fully paid up equity shares held by the Members as on record date to be fixed for the purpose.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Financial Results are available on Company's website: www.gulshanindia.com and on the Stock Exchanges' website: www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

Date : May 12, 2023
Place : Delhi

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
For Gulshan Polyols Limited
(Dr. Chandra Kumar Jain)
Chairman and Managing Director

वास्तु हाउसिंग फाइनांस कॉर्पोरेशन लि.
VASTU HOUSING FINANCE
 वृत्ति 203 एवं 204, 2रा तल, "ए" विंग, नवभारत एस्टेट, जकारिया बंदर रोड, सेवरी (वेस्ट), मुंबई 400015. महाराष्ट्र
 CIN No. : U65922MH2005PLC272501

प्रतिभूतकरण अधिनियम, 2002 की धारा 13(2) के अंतर्गत मांग सूचना

जैसा कि, वास्तु हाउसिंग फाइनांस कॉर्पोरेशन लि. ने अपने प्रधान कार्यालय, मुंबई के माध्यम से अधोलिखित ऋणधारकों/गारंटीजर्नों के लिये सूचना जारी किया जिन्होंने वीएफएफसीएए से उनके द्वारा प्राप्त राशि सुविधाओं के मूलभूत के पुनर्भुगतान तथा व्याज के भुगतान में चूक की है तथा उक्त सुविधाएं गैर प्रचालन परिस्थितियों में परिवर्तित हो गई हैं। उक्त सूचना उन्हें उनके अंतिम ज्ञात पते पर वित्तीय परिस्थितियों के प्रतिप्रतिक्रम एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 की धारा 13(2) के अंतर्गत जारी की गई, लेकिन वह उन्हें सर्वे हुए धिना वापस लौट आई और इसीलिए उन्हें उसके विषय में सार्वजनिक सूचना द्वारा सूचित किया जा रहा है।

ऋणधारक, सह-ऋणधारक का नाम तथा ऋण खाता सं.	धारा 13(2) के अंतर्गत मांग सूचना की तिथि तथा तारीख	गिरवी सम्पत्ति का विवरण
हमचन्द (आवेदक), बिमलेरा (सह-आवेदक), ओम दत्त (सह-आवेदक), राकेश	18 अप्रैल, 2023/रु. 1496240/- एवं 15 अप्रैल, 23 को रु. 119729/- के साथ उक्त पर व्याज एवं चार्ज	सम्पत्ति सं.-44, प्रथम तल, छत/टैरिस के अधिकांश के बिना, खरसा नं. 368 से 371, ग्राम बिन्दुपुर, सुभाष पार्क, उत्तम नगर, नई दिल्ली-110059, माप 50 वर्ग यार्ड्स, 100 वर्ग यार्ड्स में से। उत्तर: 10 फीट चौड़ा लेन, दक्षिण: 25 फीट चौड़ा रोड, पूर्व: प्लॉट नं. 43, पश्चिम: प्लॉट का भाग।

सूचना की स्थानान्तरण सेवा के उपाय किये जा रहे हैं। उक्त ऋणधारकों, सह-ऋणधारकों एवं/अथवा उनके गारंटरों (जहाँ भी लागू हो) को सलाह दी जाती है कि इस सूचना के प्रकाशन के 60 दिनों के भीतर भुगतान कर अथवा इस सूचना की तिथि से 60 दिनों की समाप्ति के बाद वित्तीय परिस्थितियों के प्रतिप्रतिक्रम एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के प्रावधानों के अनुसार आगे की कार्रवाई की जायेगी।

कृपया ध्यान दें कि उक्त सूचना धारा 13(13) के अंतर्गत ऋणधारकों/गारंटरों/गारंटीजर्नों को सूचित करने के लिये भी यह सूचना है कि उक्त गिरवी सम्पत्ति की विक्री/पट्टा/अंतरण नहीं की जायेगी।

तिथि : 13.5.2023
 स्थान : दिल्ली
 प्राधिकृत अधिकारी
 वास्तु हाउसिंग फाइनांस कॉर्पोरेशन लि.

Criminal Courts, Ludhiana
In the Court Of Ms. Divya Sharma
JMIC Ludhiana
 next date, purpose of case, orders and judgments as well as other case information is available on <http://districts.ecourts.gov.in/ludhiana>
Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd
 Vs
Rajendra Kumar Goyal
 CNR NO: PBLD03-028060-2019
 Date: 13-06-2023
 Publication Issued To: Rajendra Kumar Goyal Address- R/o Pno 332, Nanu Marg, Davis Nagar, Newsanganer Road, Jaipur 302902 Rajasthan
 Whereas it has proved to the satisfaction of this court that you, the above named accused/accused persons can't be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence this proclamation under 82 of code of criminal procedure is hereby issued against you with a direction that you should appear personally before this court on 13-06-2023 at 10:00 a.m. or within 30 days from the date of publication of this proclamation.
 Take notice that, in case of default on your part to appear as directed above the above said case will be heard and determined as per law, in your absence. For details logon to: https://highcourthd.gov.in/?trs=district_notice&district=ludhiana JMIC Ludhiana

Criminal Courts, Ludhiana
In the Court Of Ms. Divya Sharma
JMIC Ludhiana
 next date, purpose of case, orders and judgments as well as other case information is available on <http://districts.ecourts.gov.in/ludhiana>
Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd
 Vs
Sharif Mohammad Pathan
 CNR NO: PBLD03-028055-2019
 Date: 13-06-2023
 Publication Issued To: Sharif Mohammad Pathan Address- R/o Bhadali Khara, Distt Bhihwarra Raj, Bhihwarra 311001 Rajasthan
 Whereas it has proved to the satisfaction of this court that you, the above named accused/accused persons can't be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence this proclamation under 82 of code of criminal procedure is hereby issued against you with a direction that you should appear personally before this court on 13-06-2023 at 10:00 a.m. or within 30 days from the date of publication of this proclamation.
 Take notice that, in case of default on your part to appear as directed above the above said case will be heard and determined as per law, in your absence. For details logon to: https://highcourthd.gov.in/?trs=district_notice&district=ludhiana JMIC Ludhiana

Criminal Courts, Ludhiana
In the Court Of Ms. Divya Sharma
JMIC Ludhiana
 next date, purpose of case, orders and judgments as well as other case information is available on <http://districts.ecourts.gov.in/ludhiana>
Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd
 Vs
Rameshwar Lal
 CNR NO: PBLD03-028054-2019
 Date: 13-06-2023
 Publication Issued To: Rameshwar Lal Address- S/o Hari Ram R/o 217, Mukhya Gram Choudhary Colony Surpura, Tehsil Nokha Distt Bikaner 334803 Rajasthan
 Whereas it has proved to the satisfaction of this court that you, the above named accused/accused persons can't be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence this proclamation under 82 of code of criminal procedure is hereby issued against you with a direction that you should appear personally before this court on 13-06-2023 at 10:00 a.m. or within 30 days from the date of publication of this proclamation.
 Take notice that, in case of default on your part to appear as directed above the above said case will be heard and determined as per law, in your absence. For details logon to: https://highcourthd.gov.in/?trs=district_notice&district=ludhiana JMIC Ludhiana

Criminal Courts, Ludhiana
In the Court Of Ms. Divya Sharma
JMIC Ludhiana
 next date, purpose of case, orders and judgments as well as other case information is available on <http://districts.ecourts.gov.in/ludhiana>
Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd
 Vs
Gulab Singh
 CNR NO: PBLD03-028066-2019
 Date: 13-06-2023
 Publication Issued To: Gulab Singh Address- S/o Narpat Singh R/o 390, Bhojiani Athi Dunji Bara Khurd, Tehsil Osian, Distt Jodhpur 342303 Rajasthan
 Whereas it has proved to the satisfaction of this court that you, the above named accused/accused persons can't be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence this proclamation under 82 of code of criminal procedure is hereby issued against you with a direction that you should appear personally before this court on 13-06-2023 at 10:00 a.m. or within 30 days from the date of publication of this proclamation.
 Take notice that, in case of default on your part to appear as directed above the above said case will be heard and determined as per law, in your absence. For details logon to: https://highcourthd.gov.in/?trs=district_notice&district=ludhiana JMIC Ludhiana

LEAD FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 101, Sita Ram Mansion, 718/21, Joshi Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005
 CIN L74140DL1993PLC053485

Statement of audited financial results for the Quarter & Year ended March 31, 2023
 (Rs. in Lacs except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year ended		
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Reviewed)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	7.00	23.35	419.60	31.64	430.51
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	3.30	21.57	15.08	17.89	10.97
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	3.30	21.57	15.08	17.89	10.97
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	2.63	16.94	13.38	14.30	10.34
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2.49	16.94	13.20	14.07	10.57
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	330.00	330.00	330.00	330.00	330.00
7.	Other Equity	0.00	0.00	0.00	236.13	222.06
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualised)					
	Basic:	0.08	0.51	0.41	0.43	0.31
	Diluted:	0.08	0.51	0.41	0.43	0.31

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 (as amended). The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange Website i.e. www.bseindia.com and on Company's website i.e. www.leadfinancialservices.in.

For and on behalf of the Board of Lead Financial Services Ltd.
Sd/- P.C Bindal (Chairman)

Place: New Delhi
 Date: May 12, 2023

कच्चा सूचना (अचल सम्पत्ति हेतु) नियम 8-(1)

जैसा कि, अधोलिखित गिरवी के प्रतिप्रतिक्रम एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित अधिनियम, 2002 तथा प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के नियम 3 के साथ प्रथम नियम 13(12) के तहत प्राप्त अधिकारों के अन्तर्गत में आर्डीएसएलसीएल होम फाइनेंस लिमिटेड (पूर्व का इन्डिया इन्फोटेकनाइज्ड हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लि.) (आर्डीएसएलसीएलसीएल) का अधिकृत अधिकारी होने के नाते, कम्पनी के अधिकृत अधिकारी द्वारा नीचे वर्णित कर्तव्यों/सह-कर्तव्यों सूचना में उल्लिखित सहायक का कथित सूचना को जमाने के 60 दिनों के भीतर पुनर्भुगतान करने को कहते हुए मांग सूचना निर्गत की गयी थी। कर्तव्य के सही का पुनर्भुगतान करने में असफल रहने के कारण एलएआर कर्तव्य को तथा अनसम्पन्न को सूचित किया जाता है कि अधोलिखित नीचे वर्णित नियमों के नियम 8 के साथ पठित कथित नियम की धारा 13(4) के तहत उक्त प्रवर्तन अधिनियम के अन्तर्गत में नीचे वर्णित सम्पत्ति पर कब्जा कर लिया है। एलएआर कथित रूप से कर्तव्य को तथा अनसम्पन्न को सम्पत्ति के साथ किसी प्रकार का संस्कार करने को चेतावनी दी जाती है और सम्पत्ति के साथ कोई संस्कार करने वाला कोई भी व्यक्ति के लिए आर्डीएसएलसीएल के अधिकार का विषय होगा।

कर्तव्य की समय अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उपधारा (g) के प्रावधानों की ओर आकृष्ट किया जाता है, यदि कर्तव्य किसी या अनसम्पन्न हेतु निर्धारित तिथि से पूर्व किसी भी समय समस्त संपत्ति, प्रभारों एवं कथित गिरवी सहित आर्डीएसएलसीएल के अधिकारों को अन्तर्गत में आर्डीएसएलसीएल द्वारा प्रतिभूति हित अधिनियम को विक्री या अन्तरण कर दिया जायेगा और प्रतिभूति हित अधिनियम के अन्तर्गत का विक्री हेतु आर्डीएसएलसीएल द्वारा कर्तव्य करने की सूचना जारी होगी।

कच्चा सूचना (अचल सम्पत्ति) का विवरण	कुल बकाया राशि (रु.)	मांग सूचना की तिथि	कच्चा सूचना की तिथि
अग्रलिखित सम्पत्ति का समस्त भाग: मन्दाप नं. सी-123, भूमि क्षेत्र माप 1211 वर्ग फीट, कारोबे एरिया माप 2686 वर्ग फीट, और निर्मित क्षेत्र माप 1496, सेक्टर 4 नी, पॉकेट बी, रावतपुरी नगर, मेरठ, 250001, उत्तर प्रदेश, भारत	रु. 25,54,580/- (रुपये पचास लाख बीस हजार पांच सौ अस्सी) प्रॉप्रेटर्स सं. 920737 रु. 4,04,199/- (रुपये चार लाख चार हजार एक सौ निम्नवत् पांच)	प्रॉप्रेटर्स नं. 851114 रु. 25,54,580/- (रुपये पचास लाख बीस हजार पांच सौ अस्सी) प्रॉप्रेटर्स सं. 920737 रु. 4,04,199/- (रुपये चार लाख चार हजार एक सौ निम्नवत् पांच)	21 मई 2023
अग्रलिखित सम्पत्ति का समस्त भाग: प्लॉट नंर -156, बुजुर्गरी बँक आरएफएए, कारोबे एरिया 382 वर्ग फीट, सुर प्रविट-अप एरिया 450 वर्ग फीट, खरसा नंबर 211/13 में से, गंध रजपुर बुजुर्ग, मोहन गाँव, बकाली, उत्तर प्रदेश, नई दिल्ली - 110059	रु. 20,48,430.00/- (रुपये बीस लाख अड़तालीस हजार चार सौ तीस मात्र)	रु. 20,48,430.00/- (रुपये बीस लाख अड़तालीस हजार चार सौ तीस मात्र)	25 मई 2023
अग्रलिखित सम्पत्ति का समस्त भाग: प्लॉट नंर ए-695 को दूसरी मॉडल, कारोबे एरिया माप 383 वर्ग फीट, खरसा नंबर 11/10, गली नंबर 18, गाँव- निवारपुर, गाँववादा उत्तर प्रदेश-201014 नई दिल्ली - 110059	रु. 22,72,079.00/- (रुपये बाईस लाख चत्तर हजार उनसौ मात्र)	रु. 22,72,079.00/- (रुपये बाईस लाख चत्तर हजार उनसौ मात्र)	19 अक्टूबर 2023
अग्रलिखित सम्पत्ति का समस्त भाग: फ्लैट नंर -105, कारोबे एरिया माप 485 वर्ग फुट, और सुर प्रविट अप एरिया माप 586 वर्ग फुट, पहली मॉडल, टॉवर -2, प्रॉजेक्ट 'हीथिटेड 78' में, सेक्टर- 78, फरीदाबाद, हरियाणा, भारत, 121002 में स्थित	रु. 16,74,458/- (रुपये सोलह लाख चौबीस हजार चार सौ अठारह मात्र)	रु. 16,74,458/- (रुपये सोलह लाख चौबीस हजार चार सौ अठारह मात्र)	22 मई 2023
अग्रलिखित सम्पत्ति का समस्त भाग: फ्लैट नं 5, कारोबे एरिया 800 वर्ग फीट, सुर प्रविट-अप एरिया 942 वर्ग फीट, बैंक साइड एलएआरएए, दूसरी मॉडल, प्लॉट नंर - 149, शांति खंड-1, इंदिरापुरम, गाँववादा उत्तर प्रदेश-201014 नई दिल्ली-110059	रु. 43,86,531/- (रुपये तीस लाख छठ्ठासी हजार पांच सौ इकतीस मात्र)	रु. 43,86,531/- (रुपये तीस लाख छठ्ठासी हजार पांच सौ इकतीस मात्र)	23 मई 2023
अग्रलिखित सम्पत्ति का समस्त भाग: क्षेत्र नंबर 813/685, 104 वर्ग मज का क्षेत्रफल, खलीफा नंबर 1241, एच. नंबर 34/3 7-7 4 7-135/1 6-0 6 8-015/ 12-13 281 -7 खलीफा नंबर 1242 एच. नंबर 34/16/2 5-0 288 0-11 नीली तथा हरेवर्ण जिला फरीदाबाद, हरियाणा - 121011	रु. 16,26,048.00/- (रुपये सोलह लाख छठ्ठासी हजार अड़तालीस मात्र)	रु. 16,26,048.00/- (रुपये सोलह लाख छठ्ठासी हजार अड़तालीस मात्र)	27 सित. 2022

अधिक विवरण के लिए सम्पर्क करें : अधिकाृत अधिकारी, साखा कार्यालय : प्लॉट नं. 30/203, अरुण ग्राउंड फ्लोर, मेन सिविली मार्ग, नजफगढ़ रोड, जुगुआर सोल्डम के पास, मोती नगर, नई दिल्ली तथा एलएएन-01, प्रथम तल, रत्न प्लाजा, निकट बच्चा पार्क, बेमपुल रोड, मेरठ-250001 तथा सेक्टर 15, जीआई, एएसएलसीएन नं. 51, फरीदाबाद, हरियाणा 121007 तथा कार्यालय : 1, प्रथम तल, महासूची मेट्रो टॉवर, प्लॉट सं. सी-1, सेक्टर-4, वैशाली, गाँववादा, उत्तर प्रदेश-201010 अथवा कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय : प्लॉट सं. 98, फेज-IV, उद्योग विहार, गुरुग्राम, हरियाणा। स्थान : दिल्ली, मेरठ, फरीदाबाद तथा गाँववादा दिनांक : 13.05.2023
 K/- अधिकाृत अधिकारी, कुनै आर्डीएसएलसीएल होम फाइनेंस लिमिटेड

गुलशन पोलीओल्स लिमिटेड
GULSHAN POLYOLS LIMITED
 सीआईएन: L24231UP2000PLC034918
 पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 9वां फ्लोर, पी. जनसाथ रोड, मुजफ्फरनगर-251001 (उ.प्र.)
 कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय: जी-81, प्रथम विहार, दिल्ली-110092, दूरभाष: 011-49999200, फ़ैक्स: 011-49999202
 वेबसाइट: www.gulshanindia.com, ईमेल: cs@gulshanindia.com

31 मार्च 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वर्ष हेतु अंकेक्षित एकल एवं समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

क्र.सं.	विवरण	एकल					समेकित				
		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष		31.03.2023	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष		
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023		31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022		
		(अंकेक्षित)	(अनअंकेक्षित)	(अंकेक्षित)	(अंकेक्षित)	(अंकेक्षित)	(अनअंकेक्षित)	(अंकेक्षित)	(अंकेक्षित)	(अंकेक्षित)	
1.	प्रचालनों से कुल आय	30461.38	33,379.64	29,332.89	1,18,679.45	1,10,277.39	30,461.38	33,379.64	29,332.89	1,10,277.39	
2.	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर, विशिष्ट एवं / अथवा असाधारण मद से पूर्व)	1,950.83	1,545.50	1,614.49	6,038.10	11,479.65	1,932.83	1,545.50	1,614.49	6,020.10	
3.	कर पूर्व अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (विशिष्ट एवं / अथवा असाधारण मद के पश्चात्)	1,950.83	1,545.50	1,614.49	6,038.10	11,479.65	1,932.83	1,545.50	1,614.49	6,020.10	
4.	कर पश्चात् अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (विशिष्ट एवं / अथवा असाधारण मद के पश्चात्)	1,455.00	1,185.10	1,166.83	4,536.18	8,524.89	1,437.00	1,185.10	1,166.83	4,518.18	
5.	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि हेतु (कर पश्चात्) लाभ / (हानि) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात्) शामिल]	1,406.59	1,185.25	1,185.27	4,488.16	8,530.72	1,387.76	1,185.25	1,185.28	4,469.33	
6.	प्रदत्त समता अंश पूंजी (अंकित मूल्य रुपये 1/- प्रत्येक)	519.75	519.75	519.75	519.75	519.75	519.75	519.75	519.75	519.75	
7.	संचित, पुनर्मूल्यांकन संचित के अतिरिक्त			56,986.18	53,019.23				56,967.35	53,019.23	
8.	प्रति अंश आय, जारी एवं बंद प्रचालनों हेतु (विशिष्ट मदों से पूर्व एवं पश्चात्) (अंकित मूल्य- रुपये 1/- प्रत्येक)										
	मूलभूत	2.80	2.28	2.24	8.73	16.40	2.76	2.28	2.24	8.69	
	तरल	2.80	2.28	2.24	8.73	16.40	2.76	2.28	2.24	8.69	

नोट:

- उपरोक्त एकल एवं समेकित अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम अंकेक्षण समिति द्वारा समीक्षित और अनुशासित किए गए तथा 12 मई 2023 को आयोजित उनकी संबंधित बैठकों में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किए गए। ये परिणाम सेबी (सूचीबद्धता बाध्यताएं और प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएं) अधिनियम, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के अन्तर्गत धैर्यात्मक अंकेक्षणों के अंकेक्षण के विषय-स्वरूप थे एवं उन्होंने उपरोक्त परिणामों पर एक असम्बद्ध राय व्यक्त की है।
- उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणाम भारतीय लेखा मानकों ("इंड-एएस") के अनुसार कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के साथ पठित कम्पनी (भारतीय लेखा मानक) नियम, 2015 (यथा संशोधित) एवं अन्य मान्यता प्राप्त लेखा प्रथाओं और नीतियों को लागू, सीमा के अन्तर्गत तैयार किया गया है।
- निदेशक मंडल ने 12 मई, 2023 को आयोजित अपनी बैठक में ₹ 0.50/- प्रति इक्विटी शेयर पर 50% की दर से अंतिम लाभांश की अनुशंसा की है, जो होल्डिंग कम्पनी की आगामी वार्षिक आम बैठक में शेयरधारकों के अनुमोदन के अधीन है। इसके अतिरिक्त, मंडल ने प्रयोजन के लिए नियत तिथि को धारित प्रत्येक पांच (5) इक्विटी शेयर के लिए एक (1) नए पूंजी प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर के समानुपात/अनुपात में लाभांश इक्विटी शेयर जारी करने के प्रस्ताव को अनुमोदित किया है।
- उपरोक्त सेबी (सूचीबद्धता बाध्यताएं और प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएं) अधिनियम, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के अन्तर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के साथ दाखिल अंकेक्षण एवं समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक उद्धरण है। उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणामों का सम्पूर्ण प्रारूप कम्पनी की वेबसाइट: www.gulshanindia.com तथा स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों की वेबसाइट: www.bseindia.com और www.bseindia.com पर उपलब्ध है।

ANANDRATHI
Private Wealth. uncomplicated

आनंद राठी वेल्थ लिमिटेड

“एएमएफआई-रजिस्टर्ड म्यूचुअल फंड डिस्ट्रिब्यूटर”

पंजीकृत कार्यालय-एक्सप्रेस जॉन, ए विंग, 10वीं मंजिल, वेस्टर्न एक्सप्रेस हायवे, गोरगांव (पू), मुंबई-400063, महाराष्ट्र
 सीआईएन: L67120MH1995PLC086696, वेबसाइट: www.anandrathiwealth.in

वीडियो कॉन्फरेंसिंग/अन्य वृक्ष-श्राव्य माध्यमों के जरिए आयोजित की जा रही 28वीं वार्षिक साधारण सभा की सूचना, रेकॉर्ड दिनांक और अंतिम लाभांश की जानकारी

एतद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि: आनंद राठी वेल्थ लिमिटेड ("कंपनी") के सदस्यों की 28वीं (अट्टाइस) वार्षिक साधारण सभा ("एजीएम") सोमवार, 05 जून 2023 को दोपहर 02:30 बजे (आईएसटी) पर वीडियो कॉन्फरेंसिंग ("वीसी") / अन्य वृक्ष-श्राव्य माध्यमों ("ओएवीएम") के जरिए एजीएम का आवाहन करनेवाली सूचना में निर्दिष्ट व्यवसाय को संपन्न करने हेतु आयोजित होगी. जनरल सर्कुलर नं. 14/2020 दिनांकित 08 मई 2020, जनरल सर्कुलर नं. 17/2020 दिनांकित 13 अप्रैल 2021, जनरल सर्कुलर नं. 19/2021 दिनांकित 08 दिसंबर 2021, जनरल सर्कुलर नं. 21/2021 दिनांकित 14 दिसंबर 2021, जनरल सर्कुलर नं. 2/2022 दिनांकित 05 मई 2022 और जनरल सर्कुलर नं. 10/2022 दिनांकित 28 दिसंबर 2022 तथा कॉर्पोरेट मामले में लांगू सर्कुलरों ("एमसीए") और सिक्वोरिटीज एंड एक्सचेंज बोर्ड ऑफ इंडिया ("सेबी") द्वारा जारी सर्कुलर नं. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 दिनांकित 12 मई 2020, सर्कुलर नं. SEBI/HO/CFD/ CMD2/CIR/P/2022/62 दिनांकित 13 मई 2022 और सर्कुलर नं. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/4 दिनांकित 5 जनवरी 2023 (जिन्हें समग्र रूप से "संबंधित सर्कुलर" कहा जाता है) और सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिंगेशन्स एंड डिस्कलोजर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेगुलेशन्स, 2015 ("सेबी एलओडीआर") के साथ पढ़ते हुए कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 ("कानून") के प्रावधानों के अनुसार, कंपनी की एजीएम, कंपनी के सदस्यों की प्रत्यक्ष उपस्थिति के बिना वीसी/ओएवीएम सुविधा के माध्यम से आयोजित की जाएगी.

समय समय पर यथा संशोधित कंपनीज (मैनेजमेंट एंड एग्जिनिस्ट्रेशन्स) रुल्स, 2014 के नियम 20 और सेबी एलओडीआर के नियम 44 के साथ पढ़ते हुए कानून की धारा 108 के अनुसार कट ऑफ दिनांक यानी सोमवार, 29 मई 2023 के अनुसार कागजी या डिजिटरीयलाइज्ड स्वरूप में शेयर्स रखनेवाले सदस्य अपना मत लिंक इनटाइम इंडिया प्रायवेट लिमिटेड ("रिमोट ई-वोटिंग") के इलेक्ट्रॉनिक वोटिंग सिस्टम के जरिए सूचना में दिए अनुसार व्यवसाय पर इलेक्ट्रॉनिक रूप से दे सकते हैं.

रिमोट ई-वोटिंग सुविधा निम्नलिखित अवधि के दौरान उपलब्ध होगी:

रिमोट ई-वोटिंग का आरंभ	गुरुवार 1 जून 2023 (सोमवार 9:00 बजे आईएसटी)
रिमोट ई-वोटिंग का समापन	रविवार, 4 जून 2023 (शाम 5:00 बजे आईएसटी)

रिमोट ई-वोटिंग लिंक उसके बाद लिंकइन्टाइम इंडिया प्रायवेट लिमिटेड द्वारा वोटिंग के लिए निष्क्रिय कर दी जाएगी और उक्त दिनांक और समय के बाद सदस्यों को इलेक्ट्रॉनिक रूप से वोटिंग करने की अनुमति नहीं दी जाएगी, एजीएम के दौरान कंपनी गोट देने के लिए ई-वोटिंग सिस्टम प्रदान करेगी. जिन सदस्यों ने मीटिंग से पहले रिमोट ई-वोटिंग द्वारा वोटिंग की है, वे इलेक्ट्रॉनिक रूप से मीटिंग में भाग ले सकते हैं लेकिन उन्हें ऐसे प्रस्तावों पर फिर से वोट देने का हक नहीं होगा.

कागजी माध्यम सिक्वोरिटीज रखनेवाले व्यक्तिगत शेयरधारकों/ संस्थागत शेयरधारकों के लिए हेल्पडेस्क:

लॉगिन में किसी तकनीकी समस्या का सामना करनेवाले शेयरधारक लिंक इन टाइम इन्स्टावोट हेल्पडेस्क से enotices@linkintime.co.in पर निवेदन भेजकर संपर्क कर सकते हैं या फोन नं. 022 -